No. SH/Dir/RS Diary No.U7/2020-21 08.09.2020

oft Wa% g/ Shri Sawru Singh

S{FHIT DRI/ Section Officer

HRd IRPR/ Government of India

WA SR URAR He0 HATerd /

Ministry of Health & Family Welfare

(3 dTet-1 JHTT)/ (Hospital —I Section)
Hd / Nirman Bhawan

% f&et / New Delhi - 110 108

fqw@/Sub: Rajya Sabha Diary No.U7 for 15.09.2020 - reg.
Te1/Ref: Letter from the Ministry dated 8™ September, 2020

mﬂ'@m/ Dear Sir,

With reference to the above, please find below the reply pertaining to the Rajya Sabha Diary No. U7 for 15.09.2020 regarding “Availability of beds in hospitals

a) The number of beds available for corona patients in central government hospitals in India,

All India Institute of Speech and Hearing is an Academic Institution and not a Hospital.
Hence, the question above is not applicable.

b) The number of beds available for such patients in the National Capital
Not applicable in view of answer _furnished on the above (a) question.
¢) The number of patients available treatment in these hospitals; and Not applicable in view of answer furnished on the above (a) question.

d) Whether any shortage of hospital beds have been reported from any part of country, if so, how Government planned to address the same?

Not applicable in view of answer furnished on the above (a) question.

3TYDH] YHBTHAHI & 1Y Y=IdTe; / Thanking you and with regards,

=131/ Yours faithfully,

\TH - Leady

=T UH TSqTEl/Dr. M Pushpavathi
fRz9r/Director
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Director, VPCI, Delhi University, North Campus, Vijay Nagar Marg, Delhi — 110 007
admin@vpci.ore.in, sngaur@gmail.com, 09818600272.

Director, AIIMS, Bhubaneswar, Sijua, near Bijupatnayak Police Academy, Patrapada,
Bhubaneswar-751019  director@aiimsbhubaneswar.edu.in (09438884111, 0674~
2476001)

Director, AIIMS, Bhopal, Saket Nagar, Bhopal — 562020 director@aiimsbhopal.edu.in
(09713173000 (M), 0755-2902025.

Director, AIIMS, Jodhpur, Basni Industrial, Phase-2, Jodhpur-342005
director@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in 09919140407.

Director, AIIMS, Patna, Phuwari Sahraif, Patna, Bihar-801505 admin@aiimspatna.org,
09450579869, 09955996379, 0612 — 2452109. director@aiimspatna.org,

Director, Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional Institute of Mental Health
(LGBRIMH), Tezpur skdeuril959@gmail.com. 09435080392 (M), 03712 — 232652
O)

Dean, Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Sewagram Wardha — 442102, Maharashtra. dean@mgims.ac.in

Director, PMSSY, MoHFW, New Delhi

Under Secretary, Hospital-II, MoHFW, New Delhi

Under Secretary(INI-I), MoHFW, New Delhi

Subject: Rajya Sabha Admitted Question No. U7 for 15/09/2020 regarding “Availability of beds in hospitals”.

Madam/Sir,

2,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of Rajya Sabha Dy. No. U7 for 15/09/2020.

You are requested to furnish the pointwise reply to above questioner by this department by 10/09/2020 positively, at hospitallsec-mohfw@nic.in & prem.narain68@nic.in or through Fax on 011-23063006.

Encl: as above

Yours faithfully,

09 |20
)

Section Officer (Hospital-I Section)
Telefax: 011-23063006

Copy to:-

1

PS to Dir(H)

2 PAto US(H)


PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA
Starred /Unstarred Diary No.-- U7
The Question Will be put down for -- 15/09/2020

Answer on the Ministry Department -- Health and Family Welfare( HEA)

Availability of beds in hospitals
Shri Anil Desai: Will the Minister of Health and Family Welfare be pleased to state

(a) the number of beds available for corona patients in central govt. hospitals in India;’
(b) the number of beds available for such patients in the National Capital;
(c) the number of patients availing treatment in these hospitals; and

(d) whether any shortage of hospital beds have been reported from any part of country, if so, how Government planned to address the same?
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